

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 4573/2010(From the judgement and order dated 18/05/2009 in TTR No.1550/2005
of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

COMMNR OF TRADE TAX UP Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S RAJ DEEP BROTHERS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 29/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMARFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, AAG.
Mr. Manoj Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.
Ms. Vandana Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RDelay condoned.
Issue notice.
Tag with S.L.P.(C) No.8986 of 2010.(N. Annapurna) (Madhu Saxena)
AR-cum-PS Asstt. Registrar