

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL D.NO(s). 5939 OF 2011  
(FOR PREL. HEARING)

COMMR.OF CENTRAL EXCISE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S MEHER CAPACITORS P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal)

Date: 18/03/2011 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For appellant(s) Mr. Vivek Tankha, ASG  
Ms. Rachna Issar Joshi, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Pushkarna, Adv.  
For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.  
The Civil Appeals are dismissed.

(VINOD LAKHINA)  
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)  
Court Master

(SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE)  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). OF 2011  
D 5939/2011

COMMR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

M/S MEHER CAPACITORS PVT. LTD.

...RESPONDENT

ORDER

Delay condoned.  
The Civil Appeals are dismissed.

....., J.  
(D.K. JAIN)

....., J.  
(H.L. DATTU)

NEW DELHI  
MARCH 18, 2011