

SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 5937, 5938 & 5939 OF 2011

COMMISSIONER OF TRADE TAX, U.P.

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

M/S KUMAR PAINTS & MILL STORES

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before Ld. Registrar Court on 7th August, 2015 when the following order was passed:-

"The ld. Counsel for the appellant despite order dt. 6.5.2015 failed to file the affidavit of valuation. However, as last opportunity, four weeks time is granted to file the same. In the office report, with regard to the statement of case, registry failed to provide any information. Registry shall provide report by the next date of hearing, regarding filing of statement of case by parties.

List again on 9.10.2015."

It is submitted that Counsel for the Appellant has not filed Affidavit of Valuation so far. Statement of Case has filed only by the Advocate for the Respondent in Civil Appeal Nos. 5937/11 and 5939/11.

The office report is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for orders.

DATED THIS THE 7TH DAY OF OCTOBER, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. G.V. Rao, Advocate.
Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR