

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Civil Appeal No(s). 5937/2011

COMMNR. OF TRADE TAX, U.P.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. KUMAR PAINTS & MILL STORES

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5938/2011

(With C.A. No. 5939/2011

Date : 07/08/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Rajeev Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.

Mr. M. P. Devanath, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the appellant despite order
dt.6.5.2015 failed to file the affidavit of valuation.

However, as last opportunity, four weeks time is granted

to file the same. In the office report, with regard to the

statement of case, registry failed to provide any

information. Registry shall provide report by the next

date of hearing, regarding filing of statement of case by

Signature Not Verified

parties.

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2015.08.10

17:34:10 IST

Reason:

List again on 9.10.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar