

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 5937/2011

COMMNR. OF TRADE TAX, U.P.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. KUMAR PAINTS & MILL STORES

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5938/2011

(With C.A. No. 5939/2011

Date : 09/10/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Mukesh Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.  
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Puneet Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. M. P. Devanath, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Affidavit of valuation by the appellant has not been filed. The ld. Counsel has assured to file the same within two weeks time. Be taken on record, if so filed.

Statement of case by the respondent is already on record in C.A.NO.5937, 5939 OF 2011. It otherwise is not a mandatory pleading any more.

Registry, after receiving the said affidavit of valuation, to process the matters for being listed before

Signature Not Verified

the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2015.10.09

17:31:22 IST

Reason:

(RACHNA GUPTA)  
Registrar