

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 5939/2011

COMMISSIONER OF TRADE TAX, U.P.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

S/S MADHUBAN PAINT AGENCY

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 05/04/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vibhu Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. R.P. Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Puneet Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to learned counsel
for the appellant to file affidavit of valuation.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Indu Pokhriyal]
Court Master