

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.14

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5937/2011

COMMISSIONER OF TRADE TAX

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. KUMAR PAINTS AND MILL STORES THROUGH ITS PROPRIETOR

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5938/2011 (III-A)

C.A. No. 5939/2011 (III-A)

Date : 02-03-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. R K Raizada, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Charanya Lakshmikumaran, Adv.  
Ms. Apeksha Mehta, Adv.  
Ms. Neha Choudhary, Adv.  
Ms. Falguni Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. M. P. Devanath, AOR

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR  
Ms. Iti Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Puneet Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Anshay Dhatwalia, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
JUDGMENT

The appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed reportable  
judgment.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(SONIA BHASIN)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)

[Signed Reportable Judgment is placed on the file]